acquired from the Observation Post and other pipeline inquiry.

For the nine months ended September 30, 2010 and 2009, the Company estimated employee
bonuses and directors’ and supervisors’ remuneration of $442,916 and $835,170, and
$44,292 and $41,756, respectively, and recognized them as current expenses. Differences
between the amounts approved in the shareholders’ meeting and recognized in the financial
statements, if any, are accounted for as changes in accounting estimates and recognized in
profit or loss.

(English Translation of Financial Report Originally Issued in Chinese)
PEGATRON CORPORATION

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

～29～

l. Earnings per Share (EPS)

For the nine months ended September 30, 2010 and 2009, the primary earnings per share, diluted
earnings per share and the retroactively adjusted primary and diluted earnings per share were
computed as follows:

(Note: shares in thousands)

  For the Nine Months Ended September 30,

  2010  2009

  Before

income tax

 After

income tax

 Before

income tax

 After

income tax

Net income   $   6,100,740   4,921,289   4, 791,208   4,538,555

Weighted-average common shares outstanding   2,279,221   2,279,221   1,884,628   1,884,628

Dilutive potential common shares   11,196   11,196   16,858   16,858

Diluted shares   2,290,417   2,290,417   1,901,486   1,901,486

Weighted-average common

   shares outstanding-retroactively adjusted   2,286,054   2,286,054

Dilutive potential common shares-retroactively adjusted   20,449   20,449

Diluted shares-retroactively adjusted   2,306,503   2,306,503

Primary earnings per share   $   2.68   2.16   2.54   2.41

Diluted earnings per share   $   2.66   2.15   2.52   2.39

Primary earnings per share-retroactively adjusted   2.10   1.99